Textbook
Series

Fertilizer Technology
and Soil Fertility

Virginia Munn HLarsen & Keller



Fertilizer Technology and

soll Ferulity

Edited by
Virginia Munn

EHLarsen & .K%l,|er




Fertilizer Technology and Soil Fertility
Edited by Virginia Munn
ISBN: 978-1-63549-765-6 (Paperback)

© 2018 Larsen & Keller

= Larsen & Keller

Published by Larsen and Keller Education,
5 Penn Plaza,

1Sth Floor,

New York, NY 10001, USA

Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Fertilizer technology and soil fertility / edited by Virginia Munn.
p. cm.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN 978-1-63549-765-6

1 Fertilizers. 2. Soil fertility. L Munn, Virginia.

S633 .F47 2018
631.8--dc23

000773541

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published
with permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety
of references are listed. Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the
permissions page. Reasonable efforts have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors,
editors and publisher cannot assume any responsibility for the vailidity of all materials or the consequences of
their use.

Trademark Notice: All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark
in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does
the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher’s policy is to use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore,
the publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation
standards.

Pnnted and bound in China.

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's
website www.larsen-keller.com




0 5 5tF 209

—

Chapter 5

Table of Contents

Preface

Fertilizers and its Classification
a Fertihzer

0. Labeling of Fertilizer

¢ Soil Chemistny

d. Organi Fertilizer

Production Processes of Nitrogen Fertilizers
Ammonia

Nitnc Aad

Ammonium Nitrate

Production of Straight Granulated AN and CAN
Ammonium Sulfate

Calaum Nitrate

Ammonium Chlonde

Urea

- QN OO

-l (#]

Techniques for Phosphorus Fertilizers Production
Sulphuric Acid

Phosphoric Acid

Monocalcaum Phosphate

Nitrophosphate Fertilizers

Other Phosphate Fertilizers

mon oOw

Potash and Potassium Fertilizers
a. Potash

b. Potassium Sulfate

c. Potassium Nitrate

Impact of Fertilizers on Environment

a. Groundwater Pollution

b. Environmental Impact of Agriculture

c. Impact of Fertilizers on the Environment

d. Impact of Fertilizer Industry on Environment

Permissions

Index

104
108
111
114
117
119

128
128
132
138
139
145

152
152
160
163

170
170
172
192
195




Textbook

Fertilizer Technology and Series

Soil Fertility

Fertilizers are naturally occurring materials that are used on soil fo provide them with
essential nutrients to ensure the proper growth of plants and crops. They can also be of
synthetic nature. The most commonly known fertilizers are potassium fertilizers,
nitrogen fertilizers and phosphorus fertilizers. Most of the topics introduced in this
textbook cover applications of fertilizers. It provides in-depth information on the proper
use of fertilizers and any threats they pose fo the environment. It discusses their
usefulness and importance in agricultural production. This text is appropriate for those
seeking detailed information in this area.

Virginia Munn received her Master of Science (M.S.) in Agronomy from the
Pennsylvania State University; United States of America. Her areas of interest are plant
nutrition and fertilizer science. She has traveled and lectured extensively throughout
Europe and United States; primarily for undergraduate education. Munn has also been
an invited speaker atvarious infernational agricultural conferences.

ISBN 978-1-63549-765-6

HLarsen & Keller : “IH




