Textbook Series



Fertilizer Technology and Soil Fertility

Virginia Munn

∃Larsen & Keller

Fertilizer Technology and Soil Fertility

Edited by Virginia Munn



Fertilizer Technology and Soil Fertility Edited by Virginia Munn ISBN: 978-1-63549-765-6 (Paperback)

© 2018 Larsen & Keller

∃Larsen & Keller

Published by Larsen and Keller Education, 5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10001, USA

Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Fertilizer technology and soil fertility / edited by Virginia Munn. p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 978-1-63549-765-6
1. Fertilizers. 2. Soil fertility. I. Munn, Virginia.
S633 .F47 2018
631.8--dc23

00077541

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published with permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety of references are listed. Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the permissions page. Reasonable efforts have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors, editors and publisher cannot assume any responsibility for the vailidity of all materials or the consequences of their use.

Trademark Notice: All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher's policy is to use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore, the publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation standards.

Printed and bound in China.

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's website www.larsen-keller.com

Table of Contents

	Preface	VII
Chapter 1	Fertilizers and its Classification	1
	a. Fertilizer	1
	b. Labeling of Fertilizer	26
	c. Soil Chemistry	30
	d. Organic Fertilizer	46
Chapter 2	Production Processes of Nitrogen Fertilizers	63
	a. Ammonia	63
	b. Nitric Acid	91
	c. Ammonium Nitrate	104
	d. Production of Straight Granulated AN and CAN	108
	e. Ammonium Sulfate	111
	f. Calcium Nitrate	114
	g. Ammonium Chloride	117
	h. Urea	119
Chapter 3	Techniques for Phosphorus Fertilizers Production	128
	a. Sulphuric Acid	128
	b. Phosphoric Acid	132
	c. Monocalcium Phosphate	138
	d. Nitrophosphate Fertilizers	139
	e. Other Phosphate Fertilizers	145
Chapter 4	Potash and Potassium Fertilizers	152
	a. Potash	152
	b. Potassium Sulfate	160
	c. Potassium Nitrate	163
Chapter 5	Impact of Fertilizers on Environment	170
	a. Groundwater Pollution	170
	b. Environmental Impact of Agriculture	172
	c. Impact of Fertilizers on the Environment	192
	d. Impact of Fertilizer Industry on Environment	195
	Permissions	
	Inday	

Textbook Series

Fertilizer Technology and Soil Fertility

Fertilizers are naturally occurring materials that are used on soil to provide them with essential nutrients to ensure the proper growth of plants and crops. They can also be of synthetic nature. The most commonly known fertilizers are potassium fertilizers, nitrogen fertilizers and phosphorus fertilizers. Most of the topics introduced in this textbook cover applications of fertilizers. It provides in-depth information on the proper use of fertilizers and any threats they pose to the environment. It discusses their usefulness and importance in agricultural production. This text is appropriate for those seeking detailed information in this area.

Virginia Munn received her Master of Science (M.S.) in Agronomy from the Pennsylvania State University, United States of America. Her areas of interest are plant nutrition and fertilizer science. She has traveled and lectured extensively throughout Europe and United States; primarily for undergraduate education. Munn has also been an invited speaker at various international agricultural conferences.



